MUFG Makes Donation to Hurricane Harvey Relief Efforts in the United States

September 6, 2017 --- Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. ("MUFG") would like to express its deepest sympathy to all those who have been affected by Hurricane Harvey.

MUFG group companies will be making a US\$ 100,000 contribution, following a US\$ 100,000 donation from MUFG Union Bank, N.A., a subsidiary in the United States. This will bring MUFG's total pledge to US\$ 200,000 to help with Hurricane Harvey relief and recovery efforts.

We pray for a fast recovery of the affected areas.

(Group companies making a donation)

MUFG Union Bank, N.A.

The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation

Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd.

* * *